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CE
3

IN
4

#SHDN5

VS
S

6

PA
D

7

U324V
SMAJ24A

D13

100k
R70

12V
D12

1

3
2MMBT3904

Q6

33.2k
R71

1k
R72

*SEE DEMO MANUAL FOR DETAILS
INPUT FOR OPTIONAL DC VOLTAGE SOURCE

VIN1

OPT
+ C9+

C5

OPT
+

C7

OPT
+

C1

OPT
+ C10

VBATSWEN

OPT
R35

Yellow

OPT
ENABLE

D8

DC-IN

Q6-B

G
ATE

VSS

BAV99
D10 VOS-

TSNS+

TEST1

REMOTE TEMP & VSENSE

VOS+

TSNS-

Modular Jack, R/A
RJ-6P6C

TEST2

3

2

1

4

5

6

J3

100
2512
1W

R60

200k
R32

10

R41

0
R29

MMBT3904
1

3
2

Q4

4.99k
R49

10nF
C25

1

3
2

MMBT3904
Q5

27.4k
R33

4.99k

R55

<-> FBOUT : Remote sense circuit
for battery voltage.

Diff Pair
TEMPSENSE

TEMPSENSE-

Q
5-D

VO
S+

100k
R14

0

R23

100
2512
1W

R15

OPT

D5

1

3

2

BAV99

D1

50V

1

3
2

BSS84
Q2

1

3

2

BAV99

D2

4.99k

R17

113k

R34

OPT
R19

VDD

VBAT

FBOUT
0
OPT

R24

10
R12

OPT
MMBT3904

1

3
2

Q3

OPT

BSS84

1

3
2

50V

Q1

OPT
100k
R3

OPT
10
R16

OPT
26.1k
R28

EXTVCC

QD-OUT

ECON

EXTVCC Disconnect
Remove R12 and Install OPT options

OPT
200k
R25

DNI-ALT

HL1 SW2SW1

Optional Inductor 
Footprint

STATUS

VDD

549
R50

1.3k
R45

Green
STATUS

2mA

D9

Q2-G

SWEN

A

NONE CIS2.SchDoc
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INTVCC

INPUT FOR OPTIONAL DC VOLTAGE SOURCE
*SEE DEMO MANUAL FOR DETAILS

Optional Input and Output CapacitorsOptional Indicator LEDs

Installed Not Installed

VIN1

OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON DEMO BOARD
*SEE DEMO MANUAL FOR DETAILS

-

+

V+

V-
Null

SD

1

2

3

5

6

8

7
4 LT1636

U2

PIC101 PIC102 COC1 PIC501 PIC502 COC5 PIC701 PIC702 COC7 PIC901 PIC902 COC9 PIC1001 PIC1002 COC10 PIC2501 PIC2502 COC25 PIC4001 PIC4002 COC40 PID101 PID102 PID103 COD1 PID201 PID202 PID203 COD2 PID501 PID502 COD5 PID801 PID802 COD8 PID901 PID902 COD9 PID1001 PID1002 PID1003 COD10 PID1101 PID1102 COD11 PID1201 PID1202 COD12 PID1301 PID1302 COD13 PIHL101 PIHL102 COHL1 PIJ301 PIJ302 PIJ303 PIJ304 PIJ305 PIJ306 COJ3 PIJ701 PIJ702 COJ7 PIM701 PIM702 PIM703 PIM704 PIM705 PIM706 PIM707 PIM708 COM7 PIQ101 PIQ102 PIQ103 COQ1 PIQ201 PIQ202 PIQ203 COQ2 PIQ301 PIQ302 PIQ303 COQ3 PIQ401 PIQ402 PIQ403 COQ4 PIQ501 PIQ502 PIQ503 COQ5 PIQ601 PIQ602 PIQ603 COQ6 PIR301 PIR302 COR3 PIR1201 PIR1202 COR12 PIR1401 PIR1402 COR14 PIR1501 PIR1502 COR15 PIR1601 PIR1602 COR16 PIR1701 PIR1702 COR17 PIR1901 PIR1902 COR19 PIR2301 PIR2302 COR23 PIR2401 PIR2402 COR24 PIR2501 PIR2502 COR25 PIR2801 PIR2802 COR28 PIR2901 PIR2902 COR29 PIR3201 PIR3202 COR32 PIR3301 PIR3302 COR33 PIR3401 PIR3402 COR34 PIR3501 PIR3502 COR35 PIR4101 PIR4102 COR41 PIR4501 PIR4502 COR45 PIR4901 PIR4902 COR49 PIR5001 PIR5002 COR50 PIR5501 PIR5502 COR55 PIR6001 PIR6002 COR60 PIR7001 PIR7002 COR70 PIR7101 PIR7102 COR71 PIR7201 PIR7202 COR72 PIU201 PIU202 PIU203 PIU204 PIU205 PIU206 PIU207 PIU208 COU2 PIU301 PIU302 PIU303 PIU304 PIU305 PIU306 PIU307 COU3 PID1101 PID1202 PIJ702 PIM701 PIM702 PIM703 PIR7002 PIU303 PIU304 NLDC0IN PIR2401 PIR2501 NLECON PIR1202 PIR1602 NLEXTVCC PIR3402 NLFBOUT PID1201 PIM704 PIU302 NLGATE PIC102 PIC502 PIC702 PIC902 PIC1002 PIJ701 PIR7101 PIR7201 PIC2502 PID1003 PIQ602 PIR2502 PIR2802 PIR3202 PIR3302 PIR3502 PIR4902 PIR5001 PIR6002 PIU204 PIU205 PIR4101 PIC2501 PIR4102 PIU207 PID102 PID201 PID103 PID501 PIR2301 PIR3401 PID801 PIR3501 PID901 PIR5002 PID1001 PID1002 PIR5502 PIU203 PID1102 PID1302 PIJ305 PIJ306 PIR5501 PIR6001 PIQ101 PIQ303 PIR301 PIQ103 PIR1601 PIQ203 PIR1902 PIR2302 PIQ301 PIR2402 PIQ302 PIR2801 PIQ401 PIR2902 PIQ402 PIR3301 PIQ501 PIU206 PIQ502 PIR4901 PIU202 PIU201 PIU208 PIU305 PIQ201 PIQ403 PIR1402 NLQ20G PID203 PIQ202 PIQ503 PIR1701 PIR1901 NLQ50D PIQ601 PIR7001 PIR7102 NLQ60B PIQ102 PIR302 PIR1201 NLQD0OUT PID902 PIR4501 NLSTATUS PIHL101 NLSW1 PIHL102 NLSW2 PID802 PIR2901 PIR3201 NLSWEN PIJ303 NLTEMPSENSE PIJ304 NLTEMPSENSE0 PIC101 PIC701 PIC1001 PID101 PID202 PIR1401 PIR1501 NLVBAT PID502 PIR4502 NLVDD PIC501 PIC901 PIC4001 PIM705 PIM706 PIM707 PIM708 PIU301 NLVIN1 PIQ603 NLVINR PIJ301 PIJ302 PIR1502 PIR1702 NLVOS0 PIC4002 PID1301 PIR7202 PIU306 PIU307 NLVSS PIC101 PIC102 COC1 PIC501 PIC502 COC5 PIC701 PIC702 COC7 PIC901 PIC902 COC9 PIC1001 PIC1002 COC10 PIC2501 PIC2502 COC25 PIC4001 PIC4002 COC40 PID101 PID102 PID103 COD1 PID201 PID202 PID203 COD2 PID501 PID502 COD5 PID801 PID802 COD8 PID901 PID902 COD9 PID1001 PID1002 PID1003 COD10 PID1101 PID1102 COD11 PID1201 PID1202 COD12 PID1301 PID1302 COD13 PIHL101 PIHL102 COHL1 PIJ301 PIJ302 PIJ303 PIJ304 PIJ305 PIJ306 COJ3 PIJ701 PIJ702 COJ7 PIM701 PIM702 PIM703 PIM704 PIM705 PIM706 PIM707 PIM708 COM7 PIQ101 PIQ102 PIQ103 COQ1 PIQ201 PIQ202 PIQ203 COQ2 PIQ301 PIQ302 PIQ303 COQ3 PIQ401 PIQ402 PIQ403 COQ4 PIQ501 PIQ502 PIQ503 COQ5 PIQ601 PIQ602 PIQ603 COQ6 PIR301 PIR302 COR3 PIR1201 PIR1202 COR12 PIR1401 PIR1402 COR14 PIR1501 PIR1502 COR15 PIR1601 PIR1602 COR16 PIR1701 PIR1702 COR17 PIR1901 PIR1902 COR19 PIR2301 PIR2302 COR23 PIR2401 PIR2402 COR24 PIR2501 PIR2502 COR25 PIR2801 PIR2802 COR28 PIR2901 PIR2902 COR29 PIR3201 PIR3202 COR32 PIR3301 PIR3302 COR33 PIR3401 PIR3402 COR34 PIR3501 PIR3502 COR35 PIR4101 PIR4102 COR41 PIR4501 PIR4502 COR45 PIR4901 PIR4902 COR49 PIR5001 PIR5002 COR50 PIR5501 PIR5502 COR55 PIR6001 PIR6002 COR60 PIR7001 PIR7002 COR70 PIR7101 PIR7102 COR71 PIR7201 PIR7202 COR72 PIU201 PIU202 PIU203 PIU204 PIU205 PIU206 PIU207 PIU208 COU2 PIU301 PIU302 PIU303 PIU304 PIU305 PIU306 PIU307 COU3 PID1101 PID1202 PIJ702 PIM701 PIM702 PIM703 PIR7002 PIU303 PIU304 NLDC0IN PIR2401 PIR2501 PIR1202 PIR1602 PIR3402 PID1201 PIM704 PIU302 NLGATE PIC102 PIC502 PIC702 PIC902 PIC1002 PIJ701 PIR7101 PIR7201 PIC2502 PID1003 PIQ602 PIR2502 PIR2802 PIR3202 PIR3302 PIR3502 PIR4902 PIR5001 PIR6002 PIU204 PIU205 PIR4101 PIC2501 PIR4102 PIU207 PID102 PID201 PID103 PID501 PIR2301 PIR3401 PID801 PIR3501 PID901 PIR5002 PID1001 PID1002 PIR5502 PIU203 PID1102 PID1302 PIJ305 PIJ306 PIR5501 PIR6001 PIQ101 PIQ303 PIR301 PIQ103 PIR1601 PIQ203 PIR1902 PIR2302 PIQ301 PIR2402 PIQ302 PIR2801 PIQ401 PIR2902 PIQ402 PIR3301 PIQ501 PIU206 PIQ502 PIR4901 PIU202 PIU201 PIU208 PIU305 PIQ201 PIQ403 PIR1402 NLQ20G PID203 PIQ202 PIQ503 PIR1701 PIR1901 NLQ50D PIQ601 PIR7001 PIR7102 NLQ60B PIQ102 PIR302 PIR1201 PID902 PIR4501 PIHL101 PIHL102 PID802 PIR2901 PIR3201 PIJ303 PIJ304 PIC101 PIC701 PIC1001 PID101 PID202 PIR1401 PIR1501 PID502 PIR4502 PIC501 PIC901 PIC4001 PIM705 PIM706 PIM707 PIM708 PIU301 PIQ603 PIJ301 PIJ302 PIR1502 PIR1702 NLVOS0 PIC4002 PID1301 PIR7202 PIU306 PIU307 NLVSS 



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

D D

C C

B B

A A

VDD
IOWCLKOUT
VCIMON_OUT
SWENSYNC

SDA
SCL

VDD

SDA

SCL

SDA
SCL

10k
R68

Linduino HDR

SDA 7

EESDA9

Vaux1 5V2 #CS 6

SCK 4EEVCC10

MISO 5

EESCL11

EEGND12

N
C

14

G
N

D
13

G
N

D
3

G
N

D
8

J10

4.99k
R74

4.99k
R73

SCL

I2C

VDD

SDA

GND

2

1

3

4

J6

I2C OUT

HOST 3.3V
SDA
SCL
NC

SGND

89361-708SLF

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8

J8

24LC025-I/ST

SDA 5VC
C

8

A01

A12

A23 VS
S

4

WP7

SCL 6

U4

Flash for Demo ID

10k
R69

R68, R69: Remove if I2C host has pullups

}

DC1613 PORT

GPO_1 7
GPO_2 9

AUXP 1

SDA2

ALERTB6

SCL4

G
N

D
10

LGKPWR5

EESCL 11

EESDA 12

G
N

D
3

O
U

TE
N

8

J9

EESDA
EESDA
EESCL

EESCL

EEVCC

EEVCC

HD2X4-100_RIBBON
Optional interface to DC2285A

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8

J5

1uF
C41

4-40

MTG1

4-40

MTG2

4-40

MTG3

4-40

MTG4

SO1

4-40x1in

SO2

4-40x1in

SO3

4-40x1in

SO4

4-40x1in

SYNC

TP10

Manufacturer PN: 1327
Part 1 of 5, HSG Red

MP1

Manufacturer PN: 1327G6
Part 2 of 5 Housing Black

MP2

Manufacturer PN: 1377G12-BK
Part 3&4 of 5 Terminal

MP3

Manufacturer PN: 1377G12-BK
Part 3&4 of 5 Terminal

MP4

Manufacturer PN: 114555P2
Part 5 of 5 Mounting Staple

MP5

J1, J2, J7 Anderson Connectors Assemble from these Parts

Manufacturer PN: 1327
Part 1 of 5, HSG Red

MP6

Manufacturer PN: 1327G6
Part 2 of 5 Housing Black

MP7

Manufacturer PN: 1377G12-BK
Part 3&4 of 5 Terminal

MP8

Manufacturer PN: 1377G12-BK
Part 3&4 of 5 Terminal

MP9

Manufacturer PN: 114555P2
Part 5 of 5 Mounting Staple

MP10

Manufacturer PN: 1327
Part 1 of 5, HSG Red

MP11

Manufacturer PN: 1327G6
Part 2 of 5 Housing Black

MP12

Manufacturer PN: 1377G12-BK
Part 3&4 of 5 Terminal

MP13

Manufacturer PN: 1377G12-BK
Part 3&4 of 5 Terminal

MP14

Manufacturer PN: 114555P2
Part 5 of 5 Mounting Staple

MP15

3.3V-OUT
TP11

SFI

SII

SIO

SFO

STATUS

VDD

ADDRADDR

GND

STATUS / ADDR

STATUS

VDD

2

1

3

4

J4

I OUT

FB IN

OPT
SERVO LED

I IN

FBOUT

2

1

3

4

J11

SDA
SCL

I2C OUT

HOST 3.3V
SDA
SCL
NC

SGND

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8

J12

}

3.3V-IN
TP16

0

R44

600-DC2703A
370-HR

X1

PCB

3V3-OUT 3V3-IN Hardware and PCB

A

NONE CIS3.SchDoc
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I2C Pass-Through for Daisy Chaining up to 4 DC2703A

Mating connector for J8 & J12:

PIC4101 PIC4102 COC41 PIJ401 PIJ402 PIJ403 PIJ404 COJ4 PIJ501 PIJ502 PIJ503 PIJ504 PIJ505 PIJ506 PIJ507 PIJ508 COJ5 PIJ601 PIJ602 PIJ603 PIJ604 COJ6 PIJ801 PIJ802 PIJ803 PIJ804 PIJ805 PIJ806 PIJ807 PIJ808 COJ8 PIJ901 PIJ902 PIJ903 PIJ904 PIJ905 PIJ906 PIJ907 PIJ908 PIJ909 PIJ9010 PIJ9011 PIJ9012 COJ9 PIJ1001 PIJ1002 PIJ1003 PIJ1004 PIJ1005 PIJ1006 PIJ1007 PIJ1008 PIJ1009 PIJ10010 PIJ10011 PIJ10012 PIJ10013 PIJ10014 COJ10 PIJ1101 PIJ1102 PIJ1103 PIJ1104 COJ11 PIJ1201 PIJ1202 PIJ1203 PIJ1204 PIJ1205 PIJ1206 PIJ1207 PIJ1208 COJ12 COMP1 COMP2 COMP3 COMP4 COMP5 COMP6 COMP7 COMP8 COMP9 COMP10 COMP11 COMP12 COMP13 COMP14 COMP15 COMTG1 COMTG2 COMTG3 COMTG4 PIR4401 PIR4402 COR44 PIR6801 PIR6802 COR68 PIR6901 PIR6902 COR69 PIR7301 PIR7302 COR73 PIR7401 PIR7402 COR74 COSO1 COSO2 COSO3 COSO4 PITP1001 COTP10 PITP1101 COTP11 PITP1601 COTP16 PIU401 PIU402 PIU403 PIU404 PIU405 PIU406 PIU407 PIU408 COU4 COX1 PIJ1201 PIR4402 PITP1601 NL3V30IN PIJ801 PIR4401 PITP1101 NL3V30OUT PIJ404 NLADDR PIJ503 NLCLKOUT PIJ9011 PIJ10011 PIR7401 PIU406 NLEESCL PIJ9012 PIJ1009 PIR7301 PIU405 NLEESDA PIC4101 PIJ901 PIJ10010 PIR7302 PIR7402 PIU408 NLEEVCC PIC4102 PIJ402 PIJ501 PIJ604 PIJ802 PIJ804 PIJ806 PIJ808 PIJ903 PIJ9010 PIJ1003 PIJ1008 PIJ10012 PIJ10013 PIJ1202 PIJ1204 PIJ1206 PIJ1208 PIU401 PIU402 PIU403 PIU404 PIU407 PIJ505 NLIMON0OUT PIJ504 NLIOW PIJ807 PIJ905 PIJ906 PIJ907 PIJ908 PIJ909 PIJ1001 PIJ1002 PIJ1005 PIJ1006 PIJ10014 PIJ1207 PIJ602 PIJ805 PIJ904 PIJ1004 PIJ1205 PIR6902 NLSCL PIJ603 PIJ803 PIJ902 PIJ1007 PIJ1203 PIR6802 NLSDA PIJ1101 NLSFI PIJ1104 NLSFO PIJ1102 NLSII PIJ1103 NLSIO PIJ401 NLSTATUS PIJ508 NLSWEN PIJ507 PITP1001 NLSYNC PIJ506 NLVC PIJ403 PIJ502 PIJ601 PIR6801 PIR6901 NLVDD PIC4101 PIC4102 COC41 PIJ401 PIJ402 PIJ403 PIJ404 COJ4 PIJ501 PIJ502 PIJ503 PIJ504 PIJ505 PIJ506 PIJ507 PIJ508 COJ5 PIJ601 PIJ602 PIJ603 PIJ604 COJ6 PIJ801 PIJ802 PIJ803 PIJ804 PIJ805 PIJ806 PIJ807 PIJ808 COJ8 PIJ901 PIJ902 PIJ903 PIJ904 PIJ905 PIJ906 PIJ907 PIJ908 PIJ909 PIJ9010 PIJ9011 PIJ9012 COJ9 PIJ1001 PIJ1002 PIJ1003 PIJ1004 PIJ1005 PIJ1006 PIJ1007 PIJ1008 PIJ1009 PIJ10010 PIJ10011 PIJ10012 PIJ10013 PIJ10014 COJ10 PIJ1101 PIJ1102 PIJ1103 PIJ1104 COJ11 PIJ1201 PIJ1202 PIJ1203 PIJ1204 PIJ1205 PIJ1206 PIJ1207 PIJ1208 COJ12 COMP1 COMP2 COMP3 COMP4 COMP5 COMP6 COMP7 COMP8 COMP9 COMP10 COMP11 COMP12 COMP13 COMP14 COMP15 COMTG1 COMTG2 COMTG3 COMTG4 PIR4401 PIR4402 COR44 PIR6801 PIR6802 COR68 PIR6901 PIR6902 COR69 PIR7301 PIR7302 COR73 PIR7401 PIR7402 COR74 COSO1 COSO2 COSO3 COSO4 PITP1001 COTP10 PITP1101 COTP11 PITP1601 COTP16 PIU401 PIU402 PIU403 PIU404 PIU405 PIU406 PIU407 PIU408 COU4 COX1 PIJ1201 PIR4402 PITP1601 NL3V30IN PIJ801 PIR4401 PITP1101 NL3V30OUT PIJ404 PIJ503 PIJ9011 PIJ10011 PIR7401 PIU406 NLEESCL PIJ9012 PIJ1009 PIR7301 PIU405 NLEESDA PIC4101 PIJ901 PIJ10010 PIR7302 PIR7402 PIU408 NLEEVCC PIC4102 PIJ402 PIJ501 PIJ604 PIJ802 PIJ804 PIJ806 PIJ808 PIJ903 PIJ9010 PIJ1003 PIJ1008 PIJ10012 PIJ10013 PIJ1202 PIJ1204 PIJ1206 PIJ1208 PIU401 PIU402 PIU403 PIU404 PIU407 PIJ505 PIJ504 PIJ807 PIJ905 PIJ906 PIJ907 PIJ908 PIJ909 PIJ1001 PIJ1002 PIJ1005 PIJ1006 PIJ10014 PIJ1207 PIJ602 PIJ805 PIJ904 PIJ1004 PIJ1205 PIR6902 PIJ603 PIJ803 PIJ902 PIJ1007 PIJ1203 PIR6802 PIJ1101 PIJ1104 PIJ1102 PIJ1103 PIJ401 PIJ508 PIJ507 PITP1001 PIJ506 PIJ403 PIJ502 PIJ601 PIR6801 PIR6901 
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	NetLabels
	SDA
	SDA
	SDA
	SDA
	SDA


	SFI
	Pins
	U1-35
	J11-1

	NetLabels
	SFI
	SFI


	SFO
	Pins
	U1-38
	J11-4

	NetLabels
	SFO
	SFO


	SII
	Pins
	U1-36
	J11-2

	NetLabels
	SII
	SII


	SIO
	Pins
	U1-37
	J11-3

	NetLabels
	SIO
	SIO


	SS
	Pins
	C37-1
	U1-19

	NetLabels
	SS


	STATUS
	Pins
	U1-51
	D9-2
	R45-1
	J4-1

	NetLabels
	STATUS
	STATUS
	STATUS


	SW1
	Pins
	C19-1
	D6-1
	L1-1
	M1-1
	M1-2
	M1-3
	M2-5
	M2-6
	M2-7
	M2-8
	M6-1
	M6-2
	M6-3
	R4-1
	U1-31
	HL1-1

	NetLabels
	SW1
	SW1
	SW1
	SW1


	SW2
	Pins
	C20-2
	D7-1
	L1-2
	M3-5
	M3-6
	M3-7
	M3-8
	M4-1
	M4-2
	M4-3
	M5-5
	M5-6
	M5-7
	M5-8
	R75-1
	U1-29
	HL1-2

	NetLabels
	SW2
	SW2
	SW2
	SW2


	SWEN
	Pins
	U1-8
	U1-49
	D8-2
	R29-1
	R32-1
	J5-8

	NetLabels
	SWEN
	SWEN
	SWEN
	SWEN


	SYNC
	Pins
	R59-1
	U1-21
	J5-7
	TP10-1

	NetLabels
	SYNC
	SYNC


	TEMPSENSE
	Pins
	C34-1
	R51-2
	R56-1
	TP7-1
	U1-3
	J3-3

	NetLabels
	TEMPSENSE
	TEMPSENSE


	TEMPSENSE-
	Pins
	NT7-2
	J3-4

	NetLabels
	TEMPSENSE-
	TEMPSENSE-


	TG1
	Pins
	R9-2
	R10-2
	U1-32

	NetLabels
	TG1


	TG2
	Pins
	R8-2
	U1-28

	NetLabels
	TG2


	VBAT
	Pins
	C3-1
	C6-1
	FH1-1
	NT4-2
	R2-2
	TP1-1
	C1-1
	C7-1
	C10-1
	D1-1
	D2-2
	R14-1
	R15-1

	NetLabels
	VBAT
	VBAT
	VBAT


	VBAT-F
	Pins
	FH1-2
	J2-2

	NetLabels
	VBAT-F


	VC
	Pins
	C36-1
	R58-1
	U1-18
	J5-6

	NetLabels
	VC
	VC


	VDD
	Pins
	C31-1
	R46-1
	R47-1
	R51-1
	U1-4
	U1-14
	D5-2
	R45-2
	J4-3
	J5-2
	J6-1
	R68-1
	R69-1

	NetLabels
	VDD
	VDD
	VDD
	VDD
	VDD
	VDD
	VDD


	VIN
	Pins
	C23-1
	R27-2
	R30-1
	R31-1
	R64-1
	U1-46

	NetLabels
	VIN
	VIN
	VIN


	VIN1
	Pins
	C4-1
	C8-1
	C11-1
	J1-2
	NT1-2
	R1-1
	R27-1
	TP3-1
	C5-1
	C9-1
	C40-1
	M7-5
	M7-6
	M7-7
	M7-8
	U3-1

	NetLabels
	VIN1
	VIN1
	VIN1


	VINR
	Pins
	R6-1
	R30-2
	TP5-1
	U1-54
	Q6-3

	NetLabels
	VINR
	VINR
	VINR


	VOS+
	Pins
	J3-1
	J3-2
	R15-2
	R17-2

	NetLabels
	VOS+


	VSS
	Pins
	C40-2
	D13-1
	R72-2
	U3-6
	U3-7

	NetLabels
	VSS





